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From: jlp1997@msn.com

To: admin@acluidaho.org; aclu@aclumontana.org; media@aclu.org; aclunv@aclunv.org; info@aclu-or.org;

_ info@aclubx.org; aclu@aciuutah.org; media@dcaclu.org; acluwy@aclu.org; oveproviderforum@ncjrs.gov; uag@utah.gov
" Subject: FW: WHY: 4 FBI LOCATIONS, 2 DEPT OF JUSTICE, 2 GOVERNQORS, 2 ATT. GENERALS, 2 US SENATORS, STATE
BAR ASSO. "ARE UNABLE TO DEFEND OUR CONSTITUTION.

Date: Mon, 25 Jul 2011 14:05:05 +0000

From: jlp1997@msn.com

To: cmecf_ca%help@ca9.uscourts.gov; saltlakecity@ic.fbi.gov; boise.slc@ic.fbi.gov; lasvegas@ic.fbi.gov;
charles.hamilton@ic.fbi.gov; president@whitehouse.gov; info@whitehouse.gov

Subject: WHY: 4 FBI LOCATIONS, 2 DEPT OF JUSTICE, 2 GOVERNORS, 2 ATT. GENERALS, 2 US SENATORS, STATE BAR
ASSQO. "ARE UNABLE TO DEFEND OUR CONSTITUTION.

Date: Mon, 25 Jul 2011 14:02:30 +0000

MESSAGE TO WHITEHOUSE FAX LINE BY TEXT THAT GETS THROUGH (IMPOSIBLE TO REGULAR PEOPLE). AND
CIA BOTH SENDS ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF MESSAGES. (NOT THIS ONE YET BUT IT WILL.PROBABLY) | DO
KNOW THEY RECEIVED ITTHOUGH. {message has now been spell checked corrected).

Easiest way to explain this to, non doctors of psychology,

there is a mechanism in the sub conscience protection individual’s
life. This is the mechanism the stops you from walking out in
front of a car when you're not paying attention. It is alsoc the
mechanism to protect you from doing what it thinks is dangerous OR
unknown. Turning lose 2.400,000 criminal prisoners. Is definitely
an unknown and risky business. Are conscious mind knows doing
moral choices is not so risky. Prisoners released from prison
early: are happy and also they might litigate they sure ain't
gonna destroy the country, for treating them like Equal Citizens.
That is The Truth. All of That Fear.It is not based on rational
thinking.I Jonathan 1 Peterson, Am Sworn to uphold the
constitution for the United States of America. Better late than
never, since I have known we are not Constit. Since I was 15
yrs.old.Sworn to uphold by Oath US Army pledge 1973.

JONATHAN L. PETERSON
1232 OAKLEY AVE.
BURLEY, ID 83318
208-431-1202

ss# 587-86-5008

I'M NOT GOING BACK TO IDAHO TO HAVE MY RIGHTS FURTHER VIOLATED BY
FEARFUL

JUDGES, PUBLIC DEFENDERS, LAW ENFORSEMENT, JAILORS, OR ANY OTHER
PERSONS WILLING TO RISK MY LIFE SO THEY CAN FEEL SAFE.

referance: CASSIA CO. COURT CASE CASSIA,CO IDAHO 83318

CASE # : CR 2001-4569 ARRESTED JUNE 13,2011.

FAXED DOCUMENTS OF PROOF ARE AT MOST OF THE ABOVE LOCATIONS
IN "SUBJECT HEADER"

jlp JULY 25,2011
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COVER LETTER TO LAW INFORSEMENT/ DEPT OF JUSTICE £ N\g'q? ‘L&‘Iz_ﬂj‘h

DEMANDING INVESTIGATION OF CRIMES DONE AGAINST MYSEL , 2011,
JONATHAN L. PETERSON Mlni Box 188

1232 OAKLEY AVE. | P.O. 83318
BURLEY, ID 83318... 208-431-1202 T puney, 1deho

| REQUEST CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION TODAY.
1.1 WAS ARRESTED FOR DISTURBING THE PEACE...$500 BAIL SET... { HAD $169 CASH AT TIME.

2. | WAS DENIED BAIL FOR 24 DAYS. (I HAVE BUSINESS 2 BLOCKS FROM ARREST SIiTE..| AM

RESIDENT)
(HAVE 2 BANK ACCOUNTS WITH $750. IN EACH AT

TIME OF ARREST)

3.1 WAS DENIED PHONE CALLS EXCEPT TO BAILBONDS THAT WOULD NOT SHOW UP AFTER
CONFIRMATION..

4. 1 WAS DENIED LIFE SAVING MEDICATIONS. LE. "l HAVE NO THYROID". FOR 5 DAYS. NEAR
DEATH.

5.1 STATED AT TIME OF BOOKING , AND WAS CHARTED BY JAIL NURSE PRACTIONER, | MUST
HAVE MEDS TODAY.

6.1 WAS GIVEN PSYCH EVALUATION 1ST HOURS OF ARREST, BY LOCAL PSYCHCLOGIST, GIVEN
A l'oKlI
NO MENTAL REASONS TO BE FURTHER EVALUATION NEEDED APRAISAL, BY PSYCH FROM
ALL SEASONS COUNCELING WHICH JUDGES/HEAD JAILOR ORDERED, THIS REPORT

WAS NOT FILED.

7. THYROID MEDS/BLOOD PRESSURE MEDS WERE WITHHELD FOR 5 DAYS, | WAS SO WEAK AND -
SICK, JAIL NURSE TOLD ME DOCTOR WAS HERE TO SEE ABOUT MEDS. DRESSED IN SURGICAL
GREENS. ASKED ABOUT WHY | WAS SICK. | TOLD HIM, DR. TYSON, NO MEDS 5 DAYS AND HE

SAID HE WOULD HELP. THEN GAVE ME 2 HOUR EVALUATION, RIGHT THEN-WHEN HE KNEW |

WAS AT RENAL FAILURE, | TOLD HIM | NO LONGER COULD URINE. EVALUATION WAS

COHERANT, IN GOOD SPIRITS, COGNITIVE , BUT DELUTIONAL BECAUSE OF "TRYING TO

ARREST JUDGES BY "CITIZENS ARREST" . NEVER MENTION OF PHYSICAL CONDITION.

8. | WAS DENIED LEGAL REPRESENTATION. THEY ENTIRE 24 DAYS IN LOCKDOWN.

FIRST SITATION, STATED COURT IN 14 DAYS.

JUDGES ORDER FOR PUBLIC DEFENDER IN 6 DAYS WAS LEFT BLANK.

JUDGES ORDER FOR PUBLIC DEFENDER AT COURT WAS CHANGED WHILE IN JAIL, NEVER
ISSUED TO ME.

JUDGES ORDER FOR " COURT ORDERED APPEARANCE IN COURT, 150FT FROM JAIL, FOR
PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCE.

JUDGES ORDER FOR CONTACT WITH PUBLIC DEFENDER OFFICE, 260 FT FROM COURTS,
NEVER OCCURED.

| SWEAR THIS TO BE TRUTH AND CORRECT. ALONG WITH PHYSICAL EVIDENCE TO SUPPORT

ALL CLAIMES. 2 g
JONATHAN L. PETERSON (587-86-5008). /‘/ Q"/Q ................... ST J ( f 9 Zd )

P e f§ S ‘:‘?‘O’M ' 7’{‘4 7

NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF IDAHO
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HP LaserJet 3050

Fax Activity Log

Cactus Petes
775-755-2340

Ju1-20-2011

Job Date
1618  6/23/2011
1619  6/25/2011
1620  6/25/2011
1621  6/29/2011
1622 7/ 1/2011
1623 7/ 1/2011
1624 7/ 2/2011
1625 7/ 2/2011
1626 7/ 2/2011
1627 7/ 2/2011
1628 7/ 5/2011
1629 7/ 5/2011
1630 7/ 5/2011
1631 7/ 6/2011
1632 7/ 7/2011
1633 7/11/2011
1634 7/11/2011
1635  7/11/2011
1636  7/11/2011
1637 7/12/2011
1638 7/12/2011
1639 7/13/2011
1640 7/13/2011
1641 7/18/2011
1642  7/20/2011
1643

7/20/2011
7/20/2011
7/20/2011
7/20/2011
7/20/2011
7/20/2011
7/20/2011
7/20/2011
7/20/2011
7/20/2011
1/20/2011
7/20/2011
7/20/2011

Identification

Time Type
8:21:22PM  Send 14356564087
9:07:23PM  Send 14067217208
9:16:06PM Receive 4067217208
10:46:45AM Send 12084541063
7:12:14AM  Send 18008806186
7:13:35AM  Send 18008806186
8:01:16PM Receive
8:07:06PM Receive
8:12:55PM Receive
9:41:40PM Receive
6:46:55AM  Send 18008806186
3:49:54PM  Receive 18014466252
6:50:00PM  Receive 18014466252
2:17:19PM  Send 14356749971
7:13:37AM  Send 18888791302
3:10:57PM  Receive 7754487751
4:27:55PM  Send 14356749971
B:10:50PM Monitor Dial
8:11:31PM  Send 14356749971
7:16:49AM  Send 18008476197
7:44:15AM  Send 18008806197
11:00:31AM Receive
9:13:14PM  Send 12094632010
2:01:54PM  Send 12083381076
11:01;15AM Send 12083342400
+04--52/M-Send__. 2083342400
11:05:36AM Monitor Dial
11:06:14AM Monitor Dial
11:07:08AM Send 12083342400
11;09:11AM Monitor Dial
11:11:32AM Send 18013934875
11:14:47AM Send 18013934875
11:18:03AM Send 18013934875
11:27:51AM Send 18013934875
11:39:53AM Send 12088548071
11:44:038M Send 12088548071
11:48:41A4 Send 12088548071
11:52:58MM  Send 12088548071
11:58:49AM  Send 12083344515
12:04:42PM Send 12088548071
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Towya Neff-roberts Lesw ; P.o, Bay 1g

1266 East 4620 South

Salk Lake City, UT 2411137 * Idahg 83318
Phone: 201-200-4482
FRK: zos.-u%mye

MENTAL HEALTH ASSESSMENT

Client: Jonathan L. Peterson
Date of Birth: May 23, 1955
Address: 1232 Qakley Avenne

Burley, Idaho 83318

. Referral Source: Self

Evalaation Date: July 16, 2011
Evalnator: Tonya Neff-Roberts LCSW

IDENTIFYING INFORMATION
Jonathan 1. Peterson is 2 56 year old male with, ing hair and cleap shaven. He was
dressed casually and appropriate for the interview.| He reported that he is single and lives
alone in Buxley Idaho. His attitude during the was open and positive. He did
express some feelings of nervousness, which is for this situation, He stated that his
motivation for the assessinent was to defermine hig mental health stems becanse he was
previously told thet he was “delusional.”
DESCRIFTION OF INCIDENT

Mr. Peterson reported that be has a bistory of handing jout fiyers in pablic places that support his
political beliefs. He stated that he was arresied on June 13, 2011 for disorderly conduct. He
related that on this day he had gone to Burley Idabo’s City Hall and asked to see the Mayor in
order to express his opinions on the Controlled Substance Act. Mr. Peterson said that the clerks
were behind glass and several of them pointed towards

leave. He reported that after leaving City Hall he went to the Sheriff’s office, which is in the
same complex. He stated that he entered the foyer and reached for the security phone to
announce himself, Mr. Peterson related that three Shetiff deputies came out of the office and he
told them that he wented to make a citizen’s arrest of the district Judges. He said that he then left
the Shexiff's office foyer and started to walk towards the Court House, also in the same complex.
Mr. Peterson reported that a police officer said, “Stop,{I want to talk to you about what you are
doing.” He stated that he continned walking slowly ani told the police officers, “Come with
me.” He related that he was then tackled from behind by the three officers and placed under

There 1 - f‘{""@é ¢2){g \)JVL 174




| Torya Nef-fobers LOSW

SOCIAL AND PERSONAL BACKGROUND INFORMATION

M. Peterson reported that he was bom in Moscow, [daho and that he is the youngest of five
children bozn in his family of origin. He siated that his parents adopted another son whea Mr.
Peterson was 12 years old. He related that his parents never divorced and were still married at
the time of his father’s death in 1989. When asked about his relationship with his parents as he
very purteing.” He reported that he remained close{to his mother until her death in 1998 from
cancer. He stated that he was more fearful of his father, but that for the most part their

were, “good. I was the baby and they liked to do thihgs with me.” He said that his relationships
with kis brothers and sisters have become more distant since the death of his parents, Mr.
Peterson reported that his childhood was “really gool.” He stated that he participated in sports
and had many friends. He related that when he was 12 years old his oldest brother fathered a

- .child and his parents adopted the baby when the baby was three months old. When asked if
there was physical, emotional or sexual abuse in the home, Mr. Peterson reported that his father
used corporal punishment, but he did nat describe it as sbusive. He stated that between the ages
of five and nine one of his brothers and some of his Brother’s friends would touch him
inapproprisiely sexuaily. He related that there was ngver penetration, although his brother
would try to trick him into baving oral sex. He said that the act was never completed.

MAI'ERE[A@SH[PHISTORY&C RRENT RELATIONSHIP STATUS

Mr. Peterson reported that he has been divorced since 1992, He siated that he has been married
once and that he wes married for 12 years. When asked why the marriage ended, he rclated that
be and his ex-wife divorced in ordes to be able to keep their children medicaily insured under
Medicaid. Mr. Peterson said that he continued to livel very close to his ex-wife and children and
saw them daily. He reported that after several years his ex-wife and chiidren moved about nine
mtiles away and this created more of a distance betwesn them. He stated that his ex-wife and one
of his daughters moved to Boise, Idaho when his daughter siarted college, and althoungh they still
spesk often, he is not able to have as much contact. Mr. Peterson related that he and his ex-wife
had three children together. He said that his oldest child, Michael, shat himself when he was 15

years old in 1997. He reported that he has two danghiers, ages 28 and 24 years old. Mr.
Peterson stated that his ex-wife has a son from a previpus matriage that is three years older than
Michael. He related that he remains close to his daughters, although he is not as close to his step
son due to his step son having problems with substance abuse.

EDUCATION & EMPLOYMENT HISTORY

M, Peterson reported that he attended North Vicksburg High School, in Mississippi. He stated
that he stopped attending schoal in the 11® grade, returhed for a few months his senior year and
again stopped sttending. He related that he obtained his General Education Degree (GED) and
enlisted in the military. Mz, Peterson said that he received an honorable discharge from the

MNove 2




Torya Nelt-Roberts LCSW

suitable for setvice.

required to take daily medication, In addition to th
a medical marfjusna card issued in California. He s3i
effectively than does the Vicadin or Soma.

Mr. Peterson reported that he has experienced symptoms of depression and anxiety in his history.
He stated his symptoms started shortly after his fathe: sdealh. Hemiatedﬂmhcu'ﬁedtakmg :
antidepressant medications for a very shiort time, bu]
that he has discovered that physical activity, such as w
) symptomsocfdepresmmandmdymda—conml

ALCOROL & DRUG FISTORY

Mr. Pete:sonreportndthatwhmhevmamsﬂedfor sordu'lyuond:mhemalsodmgedw:th

Mr., Pm:mdttuthsmbstmeofchnwem mari andﬂﬁheusss'IHCﬁrpmn
management.

Hereporbedﬂ:atlnsald&lnuharhaspmblms with substance abuse and that be believes that
he is a “drug addict.” He stated that neither of his parents vsed substances.

Mr. Peterson stated that he has never had treatment
does not meet criteria for a substance abuse disorder.

TTove 3




Tons Nef-Robore LUSW

Substance Ageof 1% use | Frequency of wse | Comments
Alcohol 14 %;lt;smd 3, Sﬁppedvﬁngalcoholaﬂ:rm’s
THC 15 Last used Fuhe 13, S‘latedmasmededforpm
2011 relief
: : Stated he snorted cocgine on
Cocaine 18 Lastusedlﬁo occasion with friends
Lasusedat{gezl. Stated he tried nrushrooms three
Halhxinogens Teied times
Mushrooms at
age 19
LEGAL HISTORY

M. Peterson reported that he has had one arrest, which ocourred recently, He stated that he was
arrested for disorderly conduct and possession of' ia on June 13, 2011. A
Background check was not done to confirm this.

MENTAL STATUS EXAMINATION

Ameanm&mﬂygroomnd,avmwugbtmd height, Seasorinm: Concentration is

altheughathmespressmed,ﬂpughtcoﬁa:tm DR ..,. te to situation with a focus on religious
beliefs and constitutional rights, no hallucinations noted, thought organization is circumstantial
Executive Functioms: fimd of knowledge is average {o sbove average, intelligence is average,

Jjudgment is fair, mhty@ng:sadeqmta,mght-mom,mmhngm

impulsive at times, Stress: stressors include — legal

rights violations, skills deficits include understanding of appeopriate methods of making himself
heard, supports are primarily his family and scme frienids, Soeial Functioning: social maturity
tenids to be outwardly directed, social judgmeht tends|to lean towards being eccentric

Diagnosis

Axis I Rule Out 297.1 Delusional Disorder
Axis IT 799.9 Deferred Axis II

Axis ITI Graves Disease m remission

Axis IV Legal problems

Axis V Current GAF: 70

Novs 4
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DiISPOSITION
Jonathan Peterson is 2 56 year old male that requested a mental health assessment because he
was told that b has a delusional disorder. He camg to the asscssment dressed casually and

wmy m@hﬁmamor OIESNESS

Petersan is passionate about his refigious beliefs andl his constitutional rights. He is vocal about
his beliefs and wanis to share hig tenets with others| During the assessment he was sble to

at initially seem belicvable may later be

light. Clinical judgment that delnsions are

g degree of plansibility, systemization, and
m one’s own. Thumakasthedzstimuon

delusional may be true. In contrast, some reports
identified as delusions as more information comes
present should be made afier taking into account
the possibility of cultural beliefs thet are different
between a true observation, a firm belief, an overvalie :
diﬁwltiask. Oﬂmitismeexmnenessofﬂ:e ieh sbehefsandbelmum'stbatatetelhng.

STV
24
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CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: The documents accompanying this fax transmital contain [nformation belonging to the sender
which Is legally privileged, The information is intended for use of the individual named above. If you are not the Intended
recipient, you are hereby notified that any discldsure, copying, distribution ar the taking of any action in reliance on the
contents of this faxed information 1s strictly prohiblted, If yau have recelved this fax in error, please Immedfately contact the

sender and arrange for return of the documents.
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Jul, 15 2001 4:47PM No. 2996 P 2
- - Page 1 of 2
Client Treatment Notes
Date Staff Client [Type Start |End [Summary [Signed Note
Time[Time

6/13/2011|Torngran, |Peterson, |Risk 1:30 [1:45 |Jail Signed by Ryan Torngren,
Ryan, Jonathan |Assessment PM [PM [consullto |7/156/2011 2:40:59 PM:

LCSW determine [P- Mr. Peterson has been

risk in isolation due to his very

odd hehaviors. There was
some concern about his
mental stability, and the jail
staff wondered if he
needed to have a DE. He
had been arrested for
trespassing, but he didn't
know the reason far his
charges. He didn't know
the date, nor for how long
he had been in jall. He
does naot believe that he
has any mental heaith
concemns, nor does he feel
that he needs any
treatment. He reported that
he has a secret community
clearance that would
absolve his legal issuas
because he had nof been
in any trouble in the past.
He also wanted me to
contact his daughter or Al
Barrus so they could post
bail for him. Then he
wanted me to post his ball.
He denied that he had any
desire to hurt himself or
others.

I- 1 met with Jonathan to
determine if pursuit of a DE
would be necessary. ! met
with him for a period of
{ime and did an informal
risk assessment,

E- Jonathan does appear
to be deiusion with very
litite (if any) Insight into his
situation. His beliefs do not
appear to be extremely
bizarre, nor to they appear

disorganized or odd

712Nt




Jul. 15 2001 4:47PM No. 2996 P. 3
. Page 2 of 2

-

Date  [Staff  |Client |Type [ProgramiStart [End |Summary |Signed Nate
Time|Time

behaviors. He does not
appear to be a threat to
himself or others, therefore,
| am not recommending a
DE. And as he voluntarily
does not want mental
health treaiment | am not
recommending any, though
| do think that some
treatment wiil be necessary
to get him stabls.




MINI-CASSIA PUBLIC DEFENDER OFFICE
111 Weat 15 Street P. O. Box 188
Burley, ID £3318
(208) §78-6801
FAX: (208) 878-3483

FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION
. COVER SHEET

DATE: July 14,2011 TO FAX NUMBER: 801-485-5300
TO: Jonathan Peterson .
FROM: Robert Squire

SUBJECT: Cassia County Case CR 2011-4569

MESSAGE: CONFIDENTIAL

Please find attached a copy of the Discovery documents and Psychological
evaluation for your Cassia County case as you requested. Pleass do not hesitate to call with any.
questions.

Thanks!
NUMBER OF PAGES: 19 and Cover Sheet

IF YOU SHOULD HAVE ANY PROBLEMS REGARDING THIS TRANSMISSION, PLEASE
CONTACT US AT: Robin (208) 878-6802,

THE MATERIAL TRANSMITTED AND COMMUNICATED IN THIS FACSIMILE IS
INTENDED ONLY FOR THE USE OF THE INDIVIDUAL OR ENTITY TO WHICHIT IS
ADDRESSED, AND MAY CONTAIN INFORMATION THAT CONSTITUTES WORK.
PRODUCT, OR IS SUBJECT TO ATTORNEY CLIENT PRIVILEGE, OR.1S CONFIDENTIAL
AND EXEMPT FROM DISCLOSURE UNDER APPLICABLE LAW. IF THE READER OF
THIS COMMUNICATION IS NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, OR THE EMPLOYEE OR
AGENT RESPONSIBLE FOR DELIVERING THIS COMMUNICATION TO THE
INTENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT ANY DISSEMINATION,
DISTRIBUTION OR COPYING OF THIS COMMUNICATION IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED.
IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS COMMUNICATION IN ERROR, PLEASE NOTIFY US
IMMEDIATELY BY TELEPHONE AND RETURN THE ORIGINAL MESSAGE TO US AT
THE ABOVE ADDRESS VIA THE U.S. POSTAL SERVICE. THANK YOU.

ORIGINAL TOFOLLOWBYMAIL? __ _YES _ X__NO




COUNTY OF CASBIA

COURTHOUSE
JOSEPH W, LARSEN 1459 Overland Avenua PHONE: 208-87.7354
CLERK OF THE DISTRICT COURT BURLEY, \DAHO FAX: 208.878-1003

causluclork@eassiacounty.arg

AX COVER SHEET

v Jpnathan_ Tokon e (ppnie
roa f/- S5 -4300 e g 144/

Phona: Pages:

Res cG:

Comments;:
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;: The documents accompanying this telecopy transmission
may contain confidential information belonging to the sender, which is legaily privileged.
The Information is intended only for the use of the individual ar catity named above, If
you are not the intended reciplent, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying ,
distribution or the taking of any action in reliance on the contents of ihe telecopied
information is strictly prohibited, Ifyou have received this telecopy in error, please
immedlately notify us by telephone to arrange for return of the original documents.
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IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE FIFTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT, STATE or mmo )

CASSIA COUNTY, MAGIS‘IRATE DIVISION R cthe
Stats of Idaho, Plaintiff ) ' Case No. CR- 20 /A1 J%f | 933
-v§- ; :; ORDER and NOTICE OF HEARING
Ma_ﬁfém_nefmtg | _ Felony X Misdemeanor
| _ Other;
'

( ) The Public Defender is appointed to represqmt Defendant or
The Defendant is required to:
( ) Personally go to the Public Defendes® s.oﬂice within 24 hours of release from
custody, or meet with the Public Defender today ifnotmcustody
( ) Meet with the Public Defender on Mongay, 220 _ at
900a.m.,attheCass:aCnuntyComthom¢,2“"Flaor -

( ) The Confliet Public Defender i is appainted
to represent __, compensation at the rate authorized by
Cassia County, Idaho. Defenviant must personally o to the conflict public defender's
office no later than 24 hours from the date of this Order.

( ) The Defendant is required to reimburse Cadsia Connty, Idaho for Public Defender
services in the minimum amount of $ or () amount to be determined, Maks
payment to the Clerk of the Court on or before __: ,20 .

() Armaignment ) PrehmmaryHeanng

£2)  Pro-trial Conference ( ) I Trial

() Smtmmns(ﬁmmdmmwmmbepmdmﬁemmm
( ) Other:

!
i
|

Date: 2‘22 , 20 L Judge: ’ DQ'( Q——

!

3
Defendant Certifips as Followy:
f )
Iwﬂﬂrmntlrmmdunwofmllmdumdw H that vialation of this Order may result in a
warrant far my ervest balng issued, or forfiiture of the bond that w postedmrwulnuﬂ-mmmdy.
Date: .20 . Dafenduntlngmm.

Address: 1.
Interpreter: . I
Rev, )-10 Yellow to Proseutor Blus 1o Defense Attomey Pluk to Defendat
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COUNTY OF CASSIA
COURTHOU

JOSEPH W, LARSEN 1459 Overland Avanua PHONE: 203-873-7361
CLERK OF THE DISTRICT COURT BURLEY, lnAH? FAX: 208.879:1003
cassiacierkfcasslacounty.org f
|
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CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE; The documents a#,eompnnying this telecopy transmission
may contain confidential information belonging to ?0 sender, which Is legally privileged.
The information is iInteaded only for the uze of the individual or entity named above. If
you are gof the intended reciplent, you are herchy notified that any disclosure, copying ,
distribution or the taking of any action in reliznce qn the contents of the telecopled
information is strictly prohibited. If yon have receiyed this telecopy fn error, please
immediately notify us by telephoue to arvange for rpturn of the original documents.
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IN THE DISTP'~T COURT OF THE FIFTH JUDICIAL P'STRICT OF THE
STATE »_. IDAHQ, IN AND FOR THE COUNTY .__/ CASSIA o ,
MAGISTRATE DIVISION AN {-'-';’,“'f";,
STATE OF IDAHO, oo
Plaintiff.

-
-

b on
CORY =4

VS.

Case No: CR-2011-0004BAGLH 2 Pl 6: 5
Jonathan L Peterson iib

1232 Oaklay Ave.
Burley, ID 83318 AMENDED
NOTICE OF HEARING
Defendant.
DOB: 5/23/11966

DLor8SN: SK3078801 ID

NOTICE IS8 HEREBY GIVEN that the above-entitied caae is hereby set for:

Pretrial Conference Wednesday, July 13, 2011 10:00 AM
Judge: Mick Hodges

| hereby cortify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of this Notice of Hearing enteraed by the Court and
on file in this office. | further certify that copies of this Notice were served as follows on this date Friday, June
24, 2011.

Defendant: Jonathan L Peterson
Malled Courthouse Box_%{s rmaesTz.
Private Counsel: Mailed Courthouse Box__ =
Public Dafender
P.Q. Bax 188
Buriey I 83318
Prosecutor: City Prosacutor
Mailed Courthouse Box__“~

Dated: Fd une 24. 2011
Joseph Larsen

Clerk Of The District Court
By:

Deputy Clerk
DOG22 7/86
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o - Brett C. Anthon, Esq.

) o~ Burley City Prosecuting Attorney

© = P.0. Box 396

I = Rurpert, 1dsho 83350-0396

'E‘S"""g Telephone: (208) 436-4717
Facsimile: (208) 436-6804

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE FIFTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF THE
:  STATE OF [DAHO, IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF CASSIA
! MAGISTRATE DIVISION

--------

STATE OF IDAHO, ) CaseNo. CR 11-4569*M
Plainiifs, )

vs. ) RESPONSETO REQUEST

JONATEL:N PETERSON, ) R%

| Defendant. ; W

COMES NOW the State of Idaho and submits the following Response to the

Request for Discovery:

NO. 1 Exculnatory op Mitigating Bvidance, The State holds no evidence, which

tends to negate the guilt of the acoused as to the offense, charged or which would tend to reduce the
punishment therefore. The State has given Defendant copies of everything held in the Prosecutor’s
file, and pursuant to Idaho Criminal Rule 16{¢) (1) B, makes available to the Defendants relevant

REJPONSE TO REQUEST FOR DISCOVERY -1




police files. Sometimes, by understanding the Defense theory of the case, the State can recognize
exculpatory evidence, I you wish to discuss the case with me, I will review my file for Exculpatory

evidence.
NO.2:  Stsiement of Defendant. The nature of the Defendant’s statements are

shown in the following:
' a. Citation #35155
b, Case Report
o. Case History
d. Affidavit of Michael Akers
e. Arreat and Property Record
* £ Preseription
‘g Stetement of Melissa Lee

NQ.3: Statement of the Co-Defendant. There areno Co-Defendant’s jn the above

entiiled case,

 NO..4: Defendani’s Prior Record. A copy of Defendant's prior record ¢an be
obtained by contacting the Cassia County Cowthouse and giving client’s name, birth date and
social security number.

NO._S: Documents and Tangjhle Ohjects. Enclosed please find the following

documents and objects which might be offered as exhibits at trial:
a Citation #35155

b, Case Report
¢, Case History

d. Affidavit of Michael Akers
e. Arrest and Property Record
f. Prescription

g Statement of Melissa Lee

' NO. & Repotisaf Examinations and Taste:  There are no examinations or

tests related to the above entitles case.

u RESPOMSE TG REQUEST FOR DISCOVERY .2




NO. 7 Witngsses, The State may call the following as witnesses at trial:

Michael Akers, CCSO, 878-2251
Kevin Horek, Task Force, 878-2251
Jordon Williams, CCSO, 878-2251
Matt Love, CCSO, 878-2251
Judy Maestas, City Hal}

+ Laura Gamboa, City Hall
Jane Smedley, City Halt

NB._8: Police Reports. Copies of relevant police reports are enciosed. Defense

counsel Is adviscd that police files often differ fram the files of the prosecution. Things that may

be found in police files Include dispatch logs, booking records, officer’s notes, crime stopper's
notes, Reddl reports, Driver's packets, accident reports, sketches, photographs, witness
statements, Miranda’s, advisory forms, audio and video tapes, and so forth. Any of these
documents or records may be used at trial as exhibits, Pursuant to Idaho Crimina) Rule 16(c) (1)
B, the State has no objection to the information, evidence and materials sought by the Defendant.
Defense counsﬂ is invited to meet with the officer and the State at 2 mutually convenient time and
place to infipect and copy the information, evidence and matarials kept in the police files. Please
comtact me if you need help in arranging such time. Defense counsel has been provided copies of
all documents kept in the prosecutor’s file,

NO. 9: Prige Conprt Files. The following court files, including audio and/or video
tapes relevant thereto, are relevant to the case and could be offered, in whole or pert, at
trial:

RESPONSE TO REQUEST FOR DISCOVERY -3
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IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE FIFTH JUDICIAL %%,

DISTRICT OF THE STATE OF ;éﬂ}p,, Cr e
IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF/ ¢ UL
MAGISTRATE DIVISION
STATE OF IDAHO,
Plaintift
Court Case # C(eIo1-45L4
VS, AFFIDAVIT IN SUPPORT

COMPLAINT

Jonathan L Paterson
Defendant

|, Deputy Michael Akars, baing first duly sworn, deposes and says:

On 08/13/11 at about 0920, | was digpatched to Burley City Hall located at 1401
Overland Ave in Burley, Cassia County, Idaho for a2 male named John Peterson
wearing a blue dress shirt and biue sweat pants who was disturbing the peace by

yelling at the empioyaas,

As | entered the Sheriffs Office lobby, | was Immediately confrontsd by a male
matching the above description. Peterson started yelling at me to get the Sheriff so
that he could amest three judges he stated committed a felony on Friday in front of
thousands of witnesses. He stated that if | did not help him, | also would be
committing a felony. The entire time he was yelling at the top of his voice while
making these demands. Whan | asked him to calm down and talk in & normal voice,
he turned and waiked away. | went after him, talling him repeatediy to stop, at which
point he would respond saying that he was going to the Courthouse so 1 could arrest
the judges. | grabbed his ieft arm and then his right, attempting to handcuff him; the
entire time he kept pulling away. After | got a handcuff an his right wrist, he pulfed
away his right arm, at which point | took him to the ground using a straight arm bar
take-down with the assistance of Detective Horak. After he was on the ground, | had
{o forcibly bring his left arm behind his back to handcuff him, even after repeatedly
telling him to stop resisting. While he was being handcuffed, he complained that |
injured his back since he had a fractured L2 vertebrae.

After Peterson was stood up with the assistance of Depuly Wililams, | checked tha
handeuffs for proper fit and security, then double locked them. Peterson then started
complaining that | hurt is left wrist and the handcuffs were too tight, When | asked for
Identification, he stated it was In his fanny pack. | removed his fanny pack and
ratrleve a California Identification Card and an |daho Driver's license, which identified
him as Jonathan L Peterson. | handed the identification to Deputy Love and the
fanny pack to Detective Horak.

Detective Horak asked If there was anything inside the fanny pack, which Paterson
stated there was marijuana in it and that he had a prescription from California for if.
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Detective Horak then re;moved a brags marijuana smoking device, which Peterson
responcded by stating that was all there was. The pipe contained a small amount of
burnt and frash marijuana, which I recognized through training and experience.

| then told Paterson he was under arrest for Disjurbing the Peace and Posaassion of
Drug Paraphemnalia. | read his Miranda Warning to him, which he stated he
understood and waived. | then walked him over to the jeil, En route and at the Jail, he
kept stating that he was a prophet of God and that | cannot arrest him. He also yelled
at a passerby to cail the FB! because he had just been illegaily asssulted by the
poiice. At the jail, he loid me that | was commilting treason and that | couki be
executed for it.

At the jail, Peterson was issued a Misdemeanor Citation for Disturbing the Peace, IC
18-8408(1) and Possession of Drug Paraphernalia, 1IC 37-2734(A). While
inventorying his property for hooking, | located his California Medical Marijuana
Certificated and copied it (see attachad). He was then tumed over to the jall staff.

| contacted the complainant, Melissa Lee, at City Hall She stated that Psterson
came in demanding to see the Mayor. When she asked him to wait, he started yelling
as loud as he ¢ould demanding to sce the Mayor and telfing Lee she was violating
his righls. She asked him to leave, which he refused. She then told him she would
call the Police if he did not leave, which she did. During this period, there were
several other people present who clearly heard the disturbance.

The contents of the brass marijuana smoking device prasumptively tested pesitive
for marijuana and was entered into evidance for submission ta the lab for analysis.

J(% 3:8

Affiant

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, this_13th day of Juna, 2011

NOT AR% PUB&C FQ% IDAHO

Residing In _Qa oy , Idaho

My commission expires E-.a;—g.;elz
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Case 2011-013679 Report ’ 1

CASSIA CO
CASSIA CO SHERIFF
Case Report
Case # 2011-013679 Date: 06/13/2011 Time: 09:16
Event: | Status: RECORDS Disposition: ARREST

Code: 2403 Description DISTURBING THE PEACE

Cods: 1808 Destription POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
Code: BK Description BOOKING

Case Officer; 318 - MDA

Source: PHONE Condition: IN PROGRESS

Location:

Address: 1401, OVERLAND AVE BURLEY, ID, 83318

Additional Info: CITY HALL

Contact: CITY HALL Phone: 878-2224

Beat: 52 ‘

Time:

Ocourred From: 06/13/2011 08:18 To: 06/13/2011 09:18 Reported: 08/13/2011 09:21
Closing Information:

Disposition: ARREST Reaponse: RA Status: 1A False

Alarm: NA Date/Time: 06/13/2011 09;59 Closed Status: POLICE REPORT

06/13/2011 09;23 Badge/Name: 808/mils
REQUESTED AN OFFICER TO REMOVE A MALE FROM THE HALL AS HE CAME IN
YELLING AT THEM.

016é1 3/2011'09:23 Badge/Name: 908/mis
3

06/13/2011 09:24 Badge/Name: 908/mis
318 went Into the lobby and the male had left city hall and come over to the le.

068/13/2011 09:20 Badge/Name: 908/mla
one in custody at (828

06/13/2011 08:43 Badge: 908 WSID: D:DISPATCH-1
346 Status Check - Unit checks OK

08/13/2011 09:52 Badge: 908 WSID: D:DISPATCH-1
318 Status Check -~ Unit checks OK

06/13/2011 09:54 Badge: 908 WSID: D:DISPATCH-1

6/17/2011 10:50:45 AM
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‘Case 2011-013679 Report

3468 Status Check - Unit checks OK
06/13/2011 11:31 Badge/Name: 316/MDA
NARRATIVE

On 06/13/11 at about 0920, | was dispatched to Burley City Mall located at 1401 Overland Ave
in Burley, Cassla County, Idaho for 8 male named John Peterson wearing a blue dress shirt
and bfue sweat pants who was disturbing the peace by yelling at the employeas.

As | entered the Sherif’s Office obby, | was Immediately confrontad by a male matching the
above description. Peterson started yelling at me {o get the Sheriff so that he could arrest three
judges he stated commitied a felony on Friday In front of thousands of witnesses. He stated
that if } did not help him, | also wouid be committing a felony. The entire time he was yelling at
the top of his voice while making thesa demands, When [ asked him to ¢alm down and talk in a
normal volce, he turned and walked away. | went after him, telling him repeatedly to stop, at
which point he would respond saying that he was going to the Courthouse so [ could arrest the
judges, | grabbed his left arm and then his right, attempting fo handeuff him; the entire time he
kept pulling away. After | got a handcuif on his right wrist, he pulied away his right arm, at
which point | took him to the ground using a straight arm bar take-down with the assistance of
Detective Horak, After he was on the graund, | had to forcibly bring his left amm behind his back
to handcuff him, even after repeatedly telling him to stop resisting. While he was being
handcuffed, he complained that | injured his back since he had a fractured L2 vertebrae.

After Peterson was stood up with the assistance of Deputy Willilams, | checked the handcuffs
for proper fit and security, then double locked them, Petarson then started complaining that |
hurt Is left wrist and the handcuffs were too tight. When | asked for identification, he stated it
was in his fanny pack. | removed his fanny pack and retrieved a California Identification Card
and an ldaho Driver's ficensa, which identified him as Jonathan L. Peterson. | handed the
identification to Deputy Love and the fanny pack to Detactive Horak.

Detective Horak asked if there was anything inside the fanny pack, which Peterson stated
there was marljuana in it and that he had a prescription from Califomia for il. Detective Horak
then removed a brass marijuana smoking device, which Peterson responded by stating that

" was all there was. The pipe contained a small amount of burnt and fresh marijuana, which 1

recognized through training and experience.

| then told Peterson he was under arrest for Disturbing the Peace and Possession of Drug
Faraphemalin, | read his Miranda Waming to him, which he stated he understood and waived.
1 then walked him over to the jail. En route and at the jall, he kept stating that he was a prophet
of God and that | cannot arrest him. He also yelled at a passerby to cafl the FBI because he
had just been illegally assaultad by the police. At the jail, he told me that | was committing
treagon and that | could be executed for it.

At the Jail, Petarson was issued a Misdemeanor Citation for Disturbing the Peace, IC 15-6409
(1) and Possesslon of Drug Paraphernalia, {C 37-2734(A). While inventorying his property for
booking, 1 focated his California Medical Marijuana Certificated and copled It (see attached).
He was then turned over to the jail staiff.

| contacted the complainant, Melissa Lee, at City Hall. Sha stated that Peterson came in

demanding to see the Mayor. When she asked him to walt, he started yelling as loud as he
could demanding to ses.the Mayor and telling Lee she was violating his rights, She asked him

6/17/2011 10:50:45 AM




~ 7 L.,

- o

P P

¢ P A e i B

PR

Case 2011-013679 Report

to leave, which he refused. She then told him she would call the Police if he did not leave,
which she did. During this period, there were several ather people present who clearly heard

the disturbanea.

The contents of the brass matfjuana smoking device presumptively tested positive for
marfjuana and was entered into avidence for submission to the lab for analysis.

— —

Attachments:

POCUMENTS:
Attached By: 316 - MDA On: 00/13/2011 12:38

COMPLAINANT:
Name; CITY HALL

SUSPECT, ARRESTED, CITED:
Nama: PETERSON, JONATHAN LARELL
Address: 1232, OAKLEY AVE,BURLEY, ID, 83318
Phones: 208-431-1202
Detalls: Sex: M Race: W DOB: 05/23/1855 Age: 56 Helght: 5 11" Waeight: 215
Ibs Halr Color: GRAY Eye Color: GREEN
Identifers; DL: SK307880I ST: 10 S8N: 587865008
Charge - On: 08/13/2011 00:00 Charged By: 316 - MDA Offense: 18-8409 ~
DISTURBING THE PEACE -MISD Refurence: 36155
Charge - On: 08/13/2011 00:00 Charged By: 316 - MDA Offense: 37-2734(A) ~ POSS OF

DRUG PARAPHERNALIA Reference: 35155

COMPLAINANT, WITNESS:

Name:; LEE, MELISSA ANN

Address: 2842, MT HARRISON DR,BURLEY, ID, 83318
Phones: 2084318096, 2088782224

Place Code; RESIDENCE-PRIVATE Beat: 52
Details: Sex: F Race: W DOB: (5/04/1977 Age: 34 Height: 5' 3" Weight: 110
Ibs Hair Color: BLOND Eye Color: GREEN
Identiflers: DL: SK303756H 8T: ID 88N; 519789750

- Evidence itams
e e
ltem TAG :P ry Typ Fataﬂa
abe adge
1 RUG uantity: 1.00 EACH

ARAPHER escription: BRASS MARIJUANA SMOKING DEVICE

1o ia il [Type: ENTERED - CCSONCOMING LOCKERY- FromBy: MDA

1,%3’;1 31 [fype: RELEASED - UPS/STATE LAB  MERIDIAN - ANALYSIS

_ PR

6/17/2011 10:50:45 AM
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6/1372011
Time 9:15am

§ was on the phane taking 2 payment when Mr. Petteson walked into the lobby. He
did & couple of circles in the lobby and then came up 1o the window and asked if

the mayor was in the office 1 put up one finger to say wait a minute and that i when
Mr. Petterson went off on me. 1 told him to leave and he told me to call the cops and
1 told that I would but he needed to leave the office,
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FORENSIC ASSESSMENT SERVICES
James A. Tyson, Ph.D.
Tarrl Fernandez-Tysoh, Ph.D.
P. 0, Box 136
Almo, ID 83312

PSYCHOLQGICAL EVALUATION PURSUANT TO IDAMO CODE §18-211

Case No. CR-2011-4569

Name: Jonathan Peterson

bDate of Birth: 5/23/1955 (56)

Date of Inteprview: 6/17/2011 & 6/30/2811
Subject: Competency to Stand Trial

Referral Information: Mr. Peterson is a 56 year-old, White male. The
Honorable Mick Hodges, Magistrate Judge, ordered the defendant to complete an
evaluation pursuant to Idaho Coda § 18-211 followlng charges of disturbing
the peace and possession of drug paraphernalia. Mr. Peterson is represented
by Ruopert Squire, Attorney at Law,

Mr. Peterson vias assessed in the Mini Cassia Criminal Justice Centesr, He was
directly observed by the examiner Ffor approximately 2 X hours. At the
outset of the examination, the examiner presanted the defendant with a
Foransic Notification of Purpose. The examiner cbserved Mr, Peterson 3s he
read the document. In addition, the sxaminer explained in simplified
language each companent of the notification and allowed Mr. Petsrson to ask
quastions. He was advised that his particlpation would not be coerced and
that he could seek consultation with defense counsel in the event he had
additional questions about or during the evaluation. The examiner explained
the purpase of the evaluation, the activities involved in the evaluaticn, the
limitations to confidentiality, and the procedures the examiner would follow
upon completion of the evaluation. Mr. Peterson stated he undarstood the
purpose of the evaluation and indicated his desire to proceed with tha
evaluation. ;

Sources of Information: Clinical Interviéw by Dr. Janmes A. Tyson
(6/36/2011); Competency Interview by Dr. James A. Tyson (6/38/2011); Mini
Mantal State Exam (6/3@/2011); Document Review: Treatment Records from Dr.
Bernard Boehmer for medical treatment from 12/15/2084 until 2/25/2011

Mental Status: Mr. Petaerson presented in county issued artire. He was
pleasant and cooperative with the examiner. He described his mood as “good.”
His affect was appropriately broad. Although there was no evidaence of
hallucinations, Mr. Peterson did evidence delusionmsl thought content,
However, his deluslons do noi appear to compromise his gross cognitive
functioning.

To wit, Mr. Peterson completed a3 brief cnénitivv screening measure to assess
the presence of gross neuropsychological impalrment. On this weasure, the




JWU e ¥

LV I IV A L e ot avLs ) 2088383010 p.A
Peterson 18-211 page 2

defendant had little difficulty completing relatively simple tasks in the
areas of orientation, registration, attention and calculation, recall,
construction and language (MMSE = 29/3@). Therefore, gross cognitive
functioning appears to be intact.

Although no formal assessment of intellectual functioning was conducted, Mr.

Petaerson appears to be of average intelligence based upon his completion of a
General Equivalency Diploma and a post-high school reading level as assessed

by the Wide Range Achievement Test Third Edition -~ Reading Subtest (Standard

Score=161).

Despite a history of treatment for anxiety and depression with antidepressant
medication, Mr. Peterson denlaed most psychiatric symptoms. Howaver, there is
substantial evidence that he meets criteria for delusional disorder.

Delusional disorder is an illness characterized by the presence of nonbizarre
delusions in the absence of other mood or psychotic symptoms, according to
the Diagnostic Manual of Mental Disorders, Fourth Edition, Text Reviston
(DSM«IV TR). The DSM-IV TR defines delusions as false beliefs hased on
incorrect inferences about extarnal reality that persist despite evidenca to
the contrary and bellefs that are not ordinarily accepted by other membars of
the person's culture or subculture. Non-bizarre refers to the fact that the
type of delusion is about situations that could occur In real life, such as
being followed, being loved, having an infectiom, and being deceived by one's
spouse.

In Mr. Peterson case, he holds the grandiose belief that he has been ordained
by God to share hls truths with those less fortunate than he. Specifically,
he holds the belief that laws glving doctors the right to prescribe
controlled substances but limiting other persons access to these medications
15 unconstitutional. Hls anger assoclated with what he views as
unconstitutlonal laws is directed primarily at physicians, who control his
access to medication: through prescriptive authority, and judges, who
facllitate this inequity through misinterpretation of Constitutional law.

Mr., Peterson denled a family history of alcohel abuse, He reported that he
rarely vses alcohol. However, he reported dally usage of cannabis for
purposes of paln management.

Diagnoses: Axis I: Delusional Disorder, Grandiose Type
Cannabis Dependence, In a Controlled Setting
Axis II: Deferread )
Axis III: Hypothyroid '
History of Grave’s Disease
Axis 1V: Legal, Occupational, Financial
Axis V: GAF v 59

Understanding of the Lsgal Situation: When questioned regarding his attorney,
Mr. Peterson was able to idemtify his attorney as Robert Squire. M.,
Peterson reported having a positive opinion of Mr. Squire, but expressaed
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disappointment that he did not “know him better.® He had no difficulty
describing the current charges he faces, but could not describe the potential
penalties, i
Mr. Petersan appears to have an adequate ) ctual understanding of the current
proceedings and the roles of the various pctors. Mr. Peterson stated that
the judge was In charges of the court and that he listens to and weighs the
avidence in the case and makes the final decision of guilt. Mr. Peterson
stated that his attorney assists in his defense, attempts to have the
defendant found not guilty, and attempts to minimize the punishment. #r.
Peterson recognized the prasecutor as the lndividual responsible for bringing
the charges and attempting to have him found guilty.

As persons with delusions selectively attend to avallable information and
make conclusions based on insufficient information and have difficulty
understanding others’ intentions and motivations, there is some reason to be
concerned that the defendant’s delusions could undermine his rational
decision making abilitias.

Due to his delusional disorder, Mr. Peterson clearly has difficulty
appreciating the wrongfulness of his conduct. He helleves that he was
arrested for attempting to inform the judges of their misinterpretation of
law, which is his right as a citizen and duty as a servant of God.
Additionally, he believed the officers that ultimately forcibly arrested him
where initially sympathetic to his predicament. This appears to suggest a
capacity for gross misinterpretation of the world around him.

As such, the evaluator asked M~. Peterson if he would consider a plea
agreemant. He said he would not and added that the prospact of additional
jail time did motivate him to consider one, According to the defendant, jail
has afforded him an opportunity to coamune with God and share his truths with
those who will listen.

Conclusions Regarding Competency to Stand Trial: Mr, Peterson appears to
have a rudimentary understanding of the judicial process—including 1ts
principal players, However, his delusional disorder negatively impacts his
ability to angage in rational conslderation of important issues during the
current proceeding.

overall, it is the opinlon of this exominer thet Mp. Peterson 1s NOT
competent to proceed at the current time. Mr. Peterson does not appear to
possess the capacity to make informed trectpent decisions.

ames A, Tyson, Ph.D.
Licensed Psychologlist PSY202287
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DATED this 2 day of Tune

Brett C. Anthon
Deputy City Attorney

1 hereby certify that on the day of June, 2011, 1 served a copy of the
foregoing State’s Reaponse to Defendant's Request for Discovery upon:

Robert Squire
PO Box 188
Burley, ID 83318

by depositing a copy thereof in the
envelope addressed to said aftorniey at the foregoipg'address.

tates muail, postage prepaild, in an

RESPONSE TO REQUEST FOR DIECOVERY - 4
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N THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE FIFTH
CASSIA COUNTY, MAGE

State of Idaho, Plaintiff

-ve-
Jnnathan Besn veteisn

( ) The Public Defender is appointed to rep
Thoe Defendant is required to:
( ) Personally go to the Public Defender
custody,ormeetmmthsPub]j
( ) Meet with the Public Defender on

)
)
)
)
)

9:00 a.m., at ths Cassia County CnmthoT 2™ Floor.

( ) The Coxflict Public Defender

ICIAL DISTRICT, smmoéfbmd v
TEDIVISION  =o[0

o S P
 CaseNo. CR-20 111 JW% 1 9 33
ORDER and NOTICE OF HEARING

__Fglt;:rl: lx_wsdemeanor

\ o el HIPY P -

ent Defendant or

Loﬁcc within 24 hours of release from
today if not in cnstody.

Y, ,20___at

is appointed

to represent
Cassia County, Idaho. Defendant mst persona]l

ion at the rate authorized by
gotothcconﬂwtpubhcdefenders

office no later than 24 hours from the date of thi§ Onder.

() The Defendant is required to reimburse Cyssia County, Idaho for Public Defender

services in the minimum amount of $

payment to the Clerk of the Cowt on or before

| or { ) amount to be determined. Make
, 20 .

|
g
:
:
5

et forth helow:
., A.M.

Preliminery Hearing

Trial

1 certify that [ received @ copy of this Order tdry, | unjjerstand
wumﬁrnwmbaiuhmd.wmnmamm

ps posted for my release from custody,

Date: 20 Defendant’s sig
Address:

Interpreter:

Rev.1-10 Yellow tn Prasecutar

BluewDﬂMnAnomuy

Pink to Defendant
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From: jip1997 @msn.com

To: saltlakecity@ic.fbi.gov; charles.hamilton@ic.fbi.gov; aclu@aciuutah.org
Subject: MORE DOCS. W: CASSIA CO COURTS DIDN'T REPORT FIRST PSYCH
EVALUATION,

Date: Sat, 16 Jul 2011 05:12:49 +0000

why was i not written up for RESISTING ARREST?

BECAUSE | DIDN'T. THEY ARE LIARS.

POLYGRAPH ME. AND ASK THEM TC AS WELL

From: jip1997 @msn.com

To: saltlakecity@ic.fbi.gov; charles.hamilton@ic.fbi.gov, aclu@acluutah.org
Subject: CASSIA CO COURTS DIDN'T REPORT FIRST PSYCH EVALUATION,
Date: Sat, 16 Jul 2011 05:02:10 +0000

JONATHAN L. PETERSON

1232 OAKLEY AVE.

BURLEY, ID 83318 Uowo (
208-431-1202 . \ Cf‘-t oL,
o FEL SLCuT I A
e ~<worn _ocleposiTion
I ne&d your help. d"% 19 2061}
L am in SLC,UT GETTING A 3RD OPINION ON MY MENTAL STATE. 3= Dov '
| AM A CONSTITUTIONALIST AND MY PROOFS GOT MANY PEOPLE /
KNOWING WE ARE IN AN UN-CONSTITUTIONAL STATE OF BEING ¢ ell me

BECAUSE OF "CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE ACTS/LAWS" | PROVED
MY CASE ENOUGH THAT MANY BURLEY RESISDENTS AGREE WHILE
JUST AS MANY HATE ME FOR TRYING TO DO CIVIL PROTEST.

1 DID GO TO CITY HALL 1ST BEFORE GOING TO SHERIFF'S OFFICE,
NEXT DOOR TO CITY HALL. THERE AT CITY HALL, WHICH SHOULD
HAVE VIDEO EVIDENCE OF WHAT ACTUALLY HAPPENED. | WALKED
IN AND 10 FT BEFORE WINDOWS FOR PAYMENTS, | ASKED IN ONLY
LOUD ENOUGH VOICE TO BE HEARD. " 1S THE MAYOR HERE".
BLOND TELLER TOOK FINGER AND POINTED UP AND SAID GO.
THEN MAN IN BACK OF HER MOTIONED FOR ME TO GO.
THAT WAS IT. | COULD HEAR THEM SAY GET OUT OF HERE.
SO I DID. VIDEQO RECORDING OF EVENTS WILL SHOW SHE LIED
AND OTHER WITNESSES SUPPORTED HER LIE. THAT | MADE IT
TO AN OPEN WINDOW. DID NOT HAPPEN.

THEN | WENT TO SHERIFF'S OFFICE AND WENT RIGHT UP TO
THE WINDOW TO GET DEPUTY'S TO GO WITH ME TO MAKE A
CITIZENS ARREST OF JUDGES, TRUTH | DID WANT THEM TO GO,
AND DO THIS, BUT I NEVER YELLED, NOT ONCE. AND | SAID FOLLOW ME.
WHICH THEY DID, AND |1 DID HEAR THEM SAY STOP LETS TALK ABOUT
THIS, OR WORDS SIMILIAR TO THAT. | SLOWED AND EXPECTED THEM
(3 OFFICERS) TO CATCH UP. AND :
WAS HIT FROM BEHIND AT FULL FORSE BY A TACKLE.
I WAS HURT AND ON THE GROUND, NEVER HAVING A CHANCE
TO RESIST AS THE THREE OFFICERS ALL SWORE UNDER OATH. -
I NEVER WAS TOLD YOUR UNDER ARREST OR ANYTHING LIKE
THAT. PINNED WITH KNEE ON FACE WITH ARMS BENT (WRONG)
AND IN SEVERE PAIN. MY L2 FRACTURED YEARS AGO CAUSES
ME TO ONLY WALK NOW.
"JUDGES WERE IN VIOLATION OF FEDERAL LAW FRIDAY JUNE 10,2011
WHEN | ARANGED FOR FEDERAL AGENTS TO COME TO COURTHOUSE
BETWEEN 4 AND 5 PM. TO PICKUP ANY ILLEAGAL THAT WERE COMING
TO TURN THEMSELVES IN. TWIN FALLS BORDER PATROL CONFIRMED
THE TIME AND PLACE WITH CASSIA CO. COURTHOUSE STAFF.
FRIDAY AT ABOUT 3:45 PM. | ARRIVED BACK AT COURTHOUSE AND

208 -92i-1202
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CONFIRMED WITH MAGISTRATE STAFF THAT BORDER PATROL HAD

CALLED BY PHONE ,WHICH | KNEW THEY HAD, BECAUSE | SAW SUPERVIOR
AGENT PICK UP PHONE AND CALL THEM BEFORE | RETURNED TO

CASSIA CO COURTHOUSE TO TELL JUDGES THEY WERE ON THE WAY.

| CALLED FOR COURTHOUSE OFFICER J.HAYDEN BADGE # 352

TO REPORT TO JUDGES THAT FEDERAL AGENTS WERE GOING TO

ARRIVE BETWEEN 4 AND 5 PM AND THEY , JUDGE CRABTREE, JUDGE HODGES,
AND JUDGE DUFF WERE TO REMAIN IN COURTHOUSE UNTIL THEY ARRIVED.
BECAUSE THOSE FEDERAL AGENTS WERE GOING TO QUESTION THEM AS WELL.
| FOLLOWED OFFICER HAYDEN UPSTAIRS TO COURTROOMS. SHE SAID | WAS
TO WAIT DOWNSTAIRS. | COMPLIED. WITHIN 5 MINS. SHE, OFFICER HAYDEN
CAME DOWN STAIRS, VISIBLY SHAKEN, SHE SAID THEY LEFT.

| SAID "ALL OF THEM" , SHE NODDED HER HEAD, THEN | REPEATED "YOU TOLD
THEM FEDERAL AGENTS WERE COMING TO TALK TO THEM",

SHE SPOKE "THEY UNDERSTOOD, BUT HAD PREVIOUS ENGAGEMENTS ",

| EMEDIATELY ASK HER TO WRITE DOWN THAT SHE HAD TOLD THEM

TO REMAIN IN COURTHOUSE UNTIL 5PM.

SHE WROTE ON BACK OF EKUZABETH KENNER'S BUS. CARD, SHE WAS OUT
OF CARDS, "J. Hayden 352, | told Judges". she was stiff as a board and shaken.

SO WAS ALL THE CASSIA CO. MAGISTRATE STAFF THAT WITNESSED ALL OF
THE HAPPENING ABOVE. CHECK RECORDS OF STAFF FRIDAY JUNE 10,2011
WHO WERE ON WORKING THAT AFTERNOON. ALL ARE WITNESSES TO WHAT
OFFICER HAYDEN DID, SAID, AND WROTE FOR ME,

| WANTED FEDERAL AGENTS TO ASK ONE QUESTION: ARE DRUG LAWS
UN-CONSTITUTIONAL. YOU SEE THE JUDGES KNOW THEY ARE BECAUSE OF
THE PROTESTS | HAD MADE AND HANDOUTS FOR THE LAST 6 WEEKS ABOUT.
| HANDED FLYERS TO JUDGES, SHERIFF'S OFFICE, MINI-CASSIA JUSTICE CENTER
FOR MANY WEEKS. AND NEVER ANY PROBLEMS. ALL OF THESE BUILDINGS
HAVE VIDEO EVIDENCE OF MY STATEMENTS TRUTHS.

SO FRIDAY THEY FLED AND MONDAY | GET TACKLED NOT KNOWING

THAT THEY WOQULD LIE AND TRY TO PROTECT JUDGES AND THEN

SHERIFF RANDY KIDD FOR NOT REPORTING THE FACT THAT THE JUDGES
FLED COURTHOUSE ONE HOUR EARLIER THAT THEY SHOULD HAVE LEFT
ANY WAY.

THIS IS WHY THEY BEGAN TO DO MASSIVE "OBSTRUCTION OF JUSTICE"

ALL | WANTED WAS A SIMPLE STATEMENT TO FEDERAL OFFICERS,

THAT WERE ARE NOT WITHIN CONSTITUTIONAL LAW BECAUSE OF DRUG LAWS"
VIDEO EVIDENCE FROM SHERIFF'S OFFICE RECEPTION AND MCJC VIDEOQO CAMS
THAT | HAVE BEEN GOING THERE, SOMETIMES DAILEY, WITH NO OBJECTION
FROM ANY SENIOR STAFF. FRIDAY AFTER 5PM [ LEFT COURTHOUSE AND
WENT TO SHERIFFS BUILDING, UNDER VIDEO CAMS, AND TOLD DISPATCH
THAT EITHER STATEMENTS MADE TO MEDIA BY MONDAY, OR SHERIFF

MUST REPORT TO FBI WHAT ALL THREE JUDGES HAD DONE. OR { THEN®
WOULD DO IT MYSELF. THE , LADY WHO OPERATED THE GLASS RECEPTION
THAT DAY SAID SHE WOULD TELL HIM. VIDEO EVIDENCE WILL CONFIRM MY
TRUTHFULLNESS.

BACK TO ARREST DAY MONDAY. ARRESTED HURT, STILL DO HURT, WAS
BOOKED ACROSS THE STREET FROM SHERIFF'S OFFICE INTO THE
MINI-CASSIA JUSTICE CENTER. THE ARREST TICKET FILLED OUT THEN
MAKES NO STATEMENT ABOUT ME RESISTING ARREST. BECAUSE |

DID NOT. ARRESTING OFFICER AKERS ALLOWED ME TO USE MY CELL

PHONE TO MAKE A CALL OUT. "BET THAT 1S NOT PROTICAL. BUT |

WAS HURTING AND ONLY TEXTED QUT. WHAT A MISTAKE. | HAD NO

IDEA OF WHAT THEY WERE GOING TO DO TO ME. WITHIN A SHORT

PERIOD OF TIME , COULDNT SAY HOW LONG NOW, A PSYCHOLOGIST

CAME TO DO AN ACCESSMENT OF ME. | KNEW HIM AND HAD BEEN BY

HIS OFFICE TO GIVE SOME OF THE LITERATURE | HAD BEEN WRITING

WITHIN A WEEK OR TWO. AND AFTER HE TALKED TO ME FOR , | WOULD
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SAY 20-40 MIN. HE WENT QUTSIDE OF GLASSED INTERVIEW ROOM IN
JAIL HOUSE AND [ HEARD HIM SAY HE IS FINE. NO REASON TO ORDER
COMMITMENT OR TREATMENT. OFFICER WAS SURPISED AND TRIED
TO GET HIM TO CHANGE HIS MIND. HE WOULD NOT.
FIRST DAY OF ARREST AT 9 AM | TOLD NURSE PRACTICIANER THAT
| NEEDED MY LEVOTHYROXIN EVERY DAY OR | WOULD DIE.
PLEASE GET MY FRIEND, NOT REALLY THOUGHT HE WAS, DAVID PENA
WHO AT THAT TIME HAD A KEY TO MY VERY SHOP TC GET MEDS
AND THAT WAS MONDAY. | TRIED TC BOND OUT. BOND WAS SET
AT $500 AND WHEN | WAS BOOKED | HAD $169 AND 2 BANK ACCOUNTS
IN BURLEY THAT EACH HAD OVER $600 IN CASH OR CHECK PROTECTION,
tHAD , JLP DIGITAL ART & EQUIPMENT, AT 1232 QAKLEY AVE. 2 BLOCKS
FROM COURTHQUSE AND SHERIFF'S OFFICE SINCE 1998 AND LIVED THERE
AND DECLO,ID SINCE 1978. | AM KNOWN AND HAD NOT HAD A SPEEDING
TICKET IN MY LIFE.
FIRST DAY, MAYBE SECOND "I KNOW WHY WOULDNT | BE SURE", BECAUSE
MY MEDS WERE WITHHELD UNTIL FRIDAY AFTERNOON | THINK. AND | WAS
2-3 DAYS FROM DEATH. BAD SHAPE.
| GOT TO CALL A BONDSMAN. BONDSMAN CAME, $500 BAIL, HAD $169 IN CASH,
AND HARRY SHAW,BONDSMAN, SAID TO ME "l WILL BE BACK IN AN HOUR OR
TWO AT THE MOST AND GET YOU OUT". HE LEFT AND SUPERVISING JAILOR
SHUT THE DCOR, LOOKED AT ME AND SAID "HE AIN'T COMIN BACK".
HE WAS RIGHT. HE NEVER CAME BACK. | DON'T KNOW HOW HE MADE
HIM NOT COME BACK BUT THAT IS WHAT HAPPENED.
THEN NO MEDS .. WEDNESDAY | WAS S0 SICK. THURSDAY WORSE
AND COULDN'T MOVE OR SHOWER. FRIDAY NO URINE EVEN THOUGH
I DID DRINK AND EAT A LITTLE. | WAS GREY, TWO BLACK EYES, HURTING
ALL OVER. AND SWEATING. AND COLD TO THE TOUCH.
THAT IS WHEN DR.TYSON, DRESSED IN GREEN SURGICAL GARB.
CAME TO DO HIS ASSESSMENT. | THOUGH HE WAS CALLED IN TO
GET ME MY MEDS. THYROID, HIGH BLOOD PRESSURE. HE HAD ME
SIGN RELEASES TO MY DOCTORS . DR. BEOMHER AND MY OLD
DOCTOR SINCE CHILDHOOD DR.WILLIAM BLACK FROM UTAH.
NURSE PRACTICIANER HAD CALLED DR. BEOMHER WED WHEN |
FIRST GOT REALLY SICK. SHE CAME BACK AND SAID | HAVENT
TAKEN THYROID MEDS SINCE 2007. THAT IS WHEN | GOT MY OLD
DOCTOR TO WRITE MY THYROID PRESCRIPTION BY THE YEAR.
BUT HAVE CONTINUED TO GO TO DR.BECMHER FOR BACK PAIN
AND BLOOD PRESSURE MEDS. LIKE | WAS GOING TO GROW A
THYROID. WHY DIDN'T | GET BLOCD PRESSURE MEDS AT LEAST.
FRIDAY NURSE PRACTICIONER ELLEN JUDD SAID SHE ASKED
DR.BEOMHER AGAIN BECAUSE SHE KNEW | WAS DYING.
AND SHE TOLD ME IN FRONT OF STAFF HE SAYS YOU DON'T
TAKE IT ANY MORE. AND | TOLD HER SHE WOULD BE RESPONSIBLE
FOR MY DEATH, IF SHE DIDN'T GET MEDS SOON TO ME.
TRUTH. | THOUGHT THE PSYCHOLOGIST WAS A DOCTOR BROUGHT
IN TO GET ME MEDS (HE WAS WEARING GREEN SURGICAL CLOTHES)
VIDEC SURVAILENCE WILL SHOW THAT TO BE TRUTHFUL.
BECAUSE THE INTERVIEW STARTED WITH:WHY | WAS SO SICK.
| DIDN'T TRUELY UNDERSTAND HE DIDN'T GET ME MY MEDS.
HE THEN DID THE INTERVIEW. BUT | WAS SO SICK AND COULDN'T
WALK RIGHT AND WAS FREEZING IN A WARM ROOM. WHEN | WAS
ARRESTED | WEIGHED 2168 NAKED AT IMPACT SPORTS.
| WAS WEIGHED SOMETIME NEAR FRIDAY AND WAS 198 LBS WITH
FULL JAIL CLOTHES AND SHOES. ATE ALL MY MEALS UNTIL WED.
BUT CONTINUED TO FORSE FOOD DOWN ME EVERY DAY AND DRANK
WATER BUT FR! COULDNT EAT. DRANK WATER. BUT ONE TABLESPOON
OF UNRINE. | WAS IN LPN SCHOOL IN 1880 SO | KNEW | WAS SOON
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TO DIE. SO DID ELLEN JUDD, | TOLD HER BEFORE | GOT MEDS.

THAT SHE WQULD BE CHARGED WITH MANSLAUGHER OR MURDER
IF SHE DIDN'T GET ME THYROXIN SOON. AFTER INTERVIEW,

NOT SURE HOW LONG SHE SAID THE DOCTOR PRESCRIBED YOUR
MEDS. AND GAVE ME MY 150 MICS OF LEVOTHYROXIN AND A SMALL
BLUE PILL (ONLY THAT ONE TIME) AND ANOTHER PILL.

NEXT TREATMENT HAD LEVOTHYROXIN, REG BLOOD PRESSURE MEDS,
AND ANOTHER MEDS | NEVER TOOK BEFORE "HYDROCHLOROTHIAZIDE"
WHICH | TOOK AS LONG AS IN PRISON.

| WENT TO SLC SINCE RELEASE AND GOT COPIES OF DRUG OCRDERS
FROM "SUPER CARE PHARMACIES" AND SAW THAT NURSE JUDD
WAS THE ONE THAT ORDERED MY MEDS NOT A DOCTOR.

MY MEDS WERE STARTED ON FRIDAY AFTERNOON JUNE 17TH

AND THAT WAS THE WORST WEEK | AN REMEMBER SINCE MY

SON MICHAEL DIED. THE SICKEST | HAVE BEEN IN MY LIFE.

THEN THEY SENT IN DR. TYSON DRESSED LIKE A SURGEON,

| TRIED BONDING OUT 3 MORE TIMES AND WAS BLOCKED UNTIL

AT 22 DAYS | WAS IN SEMI-ISOLATION WITH A DIABETIC 60 YEAR
OLD AND HAD PHONE AVAILABLE ALL DAY. 30 ABOUT, CALLS LATER
A DEAR FRIEND TOOK THE COLLECT CALL. | DIDN'T WANT TO
SPEND ANY OF THE MONEY | HAD SO BAIL WOULD ONLY COST

AN ADDITIONAL $340. REBECCA MOORE, NOT ROBERT MOORE, AS
BAIL RECIEPT SAYS. HAD TO PAY $375 BECAUSE OF MEDS CHARGE.
WE WENT TO MY BANK AND TOOK OUT $500 OFFERED HER ALL .
SHE WOULD ONLY ACCEPT HER COST. LOVE THAT SWEET FAMILY.
Rebecca Moore. 802 100 N E. Declo, 1D 83323-5005. (208) 654-4335.
WHEN SHE CAME TO BAIL. ME OUT. SHE STATED THAT THEY

TRIED TO PREVENT HER. ONLY THE FACT THAT CHIEF OFFICER
ACIDENTALLY CAME THROUGH DOOR AND SHE INSISTED HE
RELEASE ME. OR 1 WOULD STILL BE THERE OR SOMEPLACE
WORSE, IF ALIVE. CALL AND ASK HER.

THERE ARE MANY MORE BAD DETAILS OF MY EXPERIANCE,

BUT THERE IS THE SHORT VERSION.

WHEN THE VIDEQ EVIDENCE OF THE LAST 2 MONTHS ARE
REVIEWED THE CRIMINAL OBSTRUCTION OF JUSTICE WILL

BE PROVEN BEYOND ANY DOUBT . FORGET REASONABLE.

| JONATHAN L. PETERSON; DO SWEAR ALL OF THE STATEMENT
ABOVE ARE TRUE. SO HELP ME GOD.

JULY 15,2011 9:48 pm sic time.

(1 AM WILLING TO TAKE A POLYGRAPH BY ANY LICENSED TECHNICIAN
AS LONG AS SESSION IS VIDEC RECORDED FOR ACURACY)

JONATHAN L. PETERSON

1232 OAKLEY AVE.

BURLEY, iD 83318

208-431-1202

emailed from sic,ut ..RAMADA INN 2455 §.STATE ST.

i am scheduled to get another Psychologist to do a full accessment sat. july
From: jip1997 @msn.com

To: cmecf_caShelp@cag.uscourts.gov; ovcproviderforum@ncjrs.gov

Subject: CASSIA CO COURTS DIDN'T REPORT FIRST PSYCH EVALUATION
Date: Fri, 15 Jul 2011 05:51:32 +0000

REPORT FROM PUBLIC DEFENDER LISTS DR.TYSON.

NOT THE FIRST PSYCH WHO INTERVIEWED ME. | WANT THE 1ST REPORT.
BEFORE MY MEDS, LACK OF, NEARLY KILLED ME. NOT A GOOD TIME TO




GET ANALYZED.
DR.TYSON INTERVIEWED ME WHEN | WAS ALMOST DEAD AND HE WAS
WEARING SURGICAL GREENS. NOT THAT | SAID ANYTHING | WOULDNT SAY
IN FRONT OF ANY ONE.
HE HAD ME SIGN 2 RELEASE FORMS TO FIND OUT WHY DR. BEOMHER
DIDN'T PRESCRIBE MY MEDS. WHAT WAS THE FINDING BY DR. TYSON.

SO AFTER | GOT MY MEDS AND BEGAN
SLOWLY TO RECOVER. ASK ..ELLEN JUDD nurse practicianer for MCJC

MY FIRST INTERVIEW WAS ON DAY ONE. AND | HEARD HIM TELL
OFFICER IN CHARGE HE IS COMPETENT AND COULD NOT SAY

| NEEDED PSYCHIATRIC CARE.

WHAT HAPPENED TO THAT REPORT ?

ALL SEASONS COUNSELING,

1334 MILLER AVE.

BURLEY, I D 83318

208-878-6828

YOU SEE | TALKED TO HIM BEFORE |

WAS ARRESTED. SO ONCE HE INTERVIEWED ME
HE KNEW | WAS SANE. AND LUCID.

JUST LIKE BEFORE | WAS ASSAULTED BY
OFFICER AKRES. THE TESTIMONY OF THE

3 OFFICERS THAT ARRESTED ME IS FALSE.

I AM WILLING TO TAKE A POLYGRAPH,

ARE THEY. BET YOU $1000 THEY WON'T.

IF THEY DO, THEY FAIL.

NO MEDS ALMOST KILLED ME.

DR. TYSON DID FIRST INTERVIEW BEFORE

ANY MEDS WERE GIVEN. HE KNEW | WAS

NOT FAR FROM TOTAL RENAL FAILURE AND DEATH.

| DO SWEAR THIS TO BE TRUTHFUL
BEFORE GOD AND MAN.

JONATHAN L. PETERSON 2 J "'g— /é 20/

1232 OAKLEY AVE.

BURLEY, ID 83318 ﬁ v-rpm G

these are just some of the proofs 1 used to teach and convince that 2 o 5y Y ""iﬁ S7
Fox fo ”' 485 - 5300




¢ MINI-CASSIA PUBLIC DEFENDER OFFICE
W,ﬂ 111 West 15 Street P. O. Box 188
Burley, ID 8§3318
Yo (208) 878-6801
9. FAX: (208) 878-3483
FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION
COVER SHEET
DATE: Tuly 15, 2011 ‘ TO FAX NUMBER: (801) 485-5300

TO: Jonathan Peterson
COMPANY NAME:
SUBJECT:

MESSAGE: Please sign the enclosed Waiver of Information in front of a Notary, and
fax it back to us at (208) 878-3483, We need the Waiver in order for us to obtain the evaluation
you requested.

NUMBER OF PAGES: Cover Sheet & 1 Sheet(s) =2 Page(s)

IF YOU SHOULD HAVE ANY PROBLEMS REGARDING THIS TRANSMISSION, PLEASE
CONTACT US AT: Rose (208) 878-6803,
THE MATERIAL TRANSMITTED AND COMMUNICATED IN THIS FACSIMILE IS
INTENDED ONLY FOR THE USE OF THE INDIVIDUAL OR ENTITY TO WHICH IT IS
ADDRESSED, AND MAY CONTAIN INFORMATION THAT CONSTITUTES WORK
PRODUCT, OR IS SUBJECT TO ATTORNEY CLIENT PRIVILEGE, OR IS CONFIDENTIAL
AND EXEMPT FROM DISCLOSURE UNDER APPLICABLE LAW. IF THE READER OF
THIS COMMUNICATION IS NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, OR THE EMPLOYEE OR
AGENT RESPONSIBLE FOR DELIVERING THIS COMMUNICATION TO THE
INTENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT ANY DISSEMINATION,
DISTRIBUTION OR COPYING OF THIS COMMUNICATION IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED.
IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS COMMUNICATION IN ERROR, PLEASE NOTIFY US
IMMEDIATELY BY TELEPHONE AND RETURN THE ORIGINAL MESSAGE TO US AT
THE ABOVE ADDRESS VIA THE U.S. POSTAL SERVICE. THANK YOU., -
ORIGINAL TO FOLLOW BY MAIL? YES __X_ NO
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" Governor's Offwce—Visiting Constituent Form

PLEASE NOTE: A representative of the Governor may not be available at the time of your visit. In the event that a representative is
not available, please leave the completed form with the receptionist and a representative will contact you. Thank you.

Name (First & Last): &Jﬂﬂa')[&ah l Pdl”}'l wolal

Today’s Date:  J uJ / f 2 ol : Time:

Home Address: |7 37, OQL/ A(w Coant-to move basd /*Leﬁe\,
City: QL{ o~ ( eg Zip Code:

Home Phone: 2 Oﬂ 43(-]2 02 Cell: ————

Office: _— : Email: JL P | 9?‘9@/445”4601"1
Do"you prefer to be contacted by telephone or emall‘? Eariog /

What is the best time to contact you? 2 ? / />

Please provide a brief but detailed reason for your visit
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JONATHAN L. PETERSON JULY 24,2011
1232 OAKLEY AVE BURLEY, 1D 83318

JUST GOT GFF OF THE PHONE WITH CACTUS PETES GM SHERRI SOMMERS, THE CALL CAME IN ON UNLISTED. BUT I ASSUME IT WAS
HER, KNOWING ALL OF THE DETAIL OF THE TRESSPASS CHARGE AGAINST ME.
SHE STATED THAT SECURITY CHIEF WATHEN ACTED CORRECTLY. AND THAT SHE AGREED WITH HIS TELLING ME I COULD GET GAS
WHILE HAND WRITING IN THAT IF I WENT TO CHEVRON OR
GROCERY STORE I WOULD BE ARRESTED. SHE ALSO STATED THAT IF I COMUNICATED ANY THING ABOUT MY COURT OR ATTORNEY
PROBLEMS I WOULD BE PERMANTLY NEVER ALLOWED BACK ON PROPERTY. SHE STATED SHE AND CACTUS PETES ARE NOT
INTERESTED IN MY PERSONAL PROBLEMS. THIS IS A BUSINESS AND NOT INTERESTED OR CARING ABOUT WHAT HAPPENS OUTSIDE OF
CACTUS PETES INTERESTS.
ALSO THAT SHE READ MY PAPERS, WHICH I GAVE ANY PERMISSION TO DO. BUT THAT SHE HAD A COPY IN FRONT OF HER. WHICH I
MOST CERTAINLY I DID NOT. ALSO THAT STAFF COMPLAINED ABOUT ME AND SHE HAD REVIEWED THE VIDEO EVIDENCE IN SUPPORT
OF SECURITY CHIEF WATHEN ACCOUNT. I REAFIRMED THAT HE SAID I HAD A WARRANT IN IDAHO AND TOLD ME I SHOULD GO BACK
THERE. SHE CONFIRMED
THEY KNEW THAT. HOW COULD THEY I COULDN'T GET WRITTEN INFORMATION ON THAT.

From: jip1997@msn.com
To: krisann.brown@ameristar.com; roxann.kinkade@ameristar.com; jipdigital@gmail.com
Subject: I WANT TO KNOW WHAT CACTUS PETES GM SHERRY SOMMERS IS GOING TO DO ABOUT THIS? Date: Sat, 23 Jul 2011 23:31:36
+0000 JONATHAN L. PETERSON elite member #41241634

WHEN I FIRST ENTERED CACTUS PETES THIS TRIP I ASKED IF I CAN COPY AND FAX HERE. STAFF SAID AS MUCH AS I WANT
FOR FREE. I DID USE SERVICE ALOT. I TIPPED SOME TOO.SECURITY TOLD ME SECOND DAY I WAS TO NO LONGER USE FAX
FOR RECIEVING OR TRANSMITTING KNOWING I NEEDED SERVICES TO GET ATTORNEY AND FOR FILING COMPLAINTS AGAINT
CASSIA CO. IDAHO

JUDGES AND PUBLIC DEFENDERS. HE SAID CACTUS PETES TEAM MEMBERS ARE NO LONGER TO BE COMMUNICATED WITH.

I AGREED BUT ASKED WHO MADE DECESIONS AND HE SAID SECURITY.

I STILL NEEDED SERVICES SO NEXT DAY. THE JULY 22, 2011 I MADE A TEXT OF WHY THE JUDGE AND OTHERS TRIED TO
KEEP ME IN JAIL OR GET ME COMMITTED TO A MENTAL INSTITUTION. T WAS COMPLETELY SURE NOT TO VIOLATE THE
CONDITIONS SECURITY CHIEF JUSTIN WATHEN HAD SET FOR ME. NOT TO COMMUNICATE IN ANY WAY TO CACTUS PETES
TEAMMEMBERS. SO I ONLY GOT THE PAPERS TO THE PERSON WHO MADE THE DECISIONS. 5 MIN. LATER JUSTIN WATHEN
AND THE SECURTIY CHIEF RICK COLLARD SHOW UP AND SECURITY CHIEF SAY I VIOLATED HIS INSTRUCTIONS TO
NOT COMMUNICATE IN ANY WAY TO ANY CACTUS PETES TEAM MEMBERS.

I SAID I HAVEN'T. HE SAID YOU COMMUNICATED WITH ME.I'M A TEAM MEMBER. I SAID T ONLY WANTED WHO EVER MADE
THE RULES TO SEE WHY THE JUDGE HODGE HAD UNLAWFULLY HAD

ME ARRESTED AND ALL OF THE OTHER CRIMES AGAINST ME. THIS WAS DONE IN PRIVATE OUT OF THE VIEW OF CACTUS
PETES VIDEO AND SOUND RECORDING. HE THEN SAID I MADE IT CLEAR AND YOU DISOBEYED MY ORDERS" ANDYOU WILL
LEAVE NOW. I SAID YOU MADE THE RULE I DIDN'T REALIZE THAT. I WANTED IT TO GET TO MANAGEMENT FOR RE
AUTHORIZING MY PRIVILEDGES. HE SAID YOU ARE LEAVING AND THE MESSAGE IS OFFENCIVE TO MOST PEOPLE AND YOU
ARE TRESSPASSING. HE THEN SAID I SHOULD GO TO TWIN FALLS AND SAID YOU HAVE A WARRANT FOR YOUR ARREST
DON'T YOU.I SAID YES. A MISDEMEANOR AND IT IS A FALSE WARRANT AND SINCE YOU READ DOCUMENTS YOU ORIGINALLY
CONFICATED THEN RETURNED WITH WARNING YOU KNOW I HAVE HAD CRIMES DONE AGAINST MYSELF. YOU THEN SAID I
CAN'T GET ROOM CREDIT WHEN I RETURN. UNLESS PLAYERS CLUB WANTS TO DO THIS FOR ME. I THEN TOLD HIM I NEEDED
GAS AND HE SAID
T COULD GET GAS, BUT ON TRESSPASS HE WROTE IN CHEVRON AND GENERAL STORE AS WELL. TRYING TO GET ME
ARRESTED. I TOLD HIM I DIDN'T HAVE MUCH MONEY AND WAS WAITING FOR
SOME TO BE WIRED TO ME. HE REPEATED COME BACK TOMARROW 24 HRS FROM NOW.I TOLD BOTH OFFICERS I NEVER
TRIED TO VIOLATE WARNING. AND WATHEN STATED YOU DON'T UNDERSTAND WHEN YOU ARE WARNED. I SAID I WOULD
COMPLY BUT I HAVE NEVER HAD SO MUCH AS A TICKET ON RECORD, WITH HONORABLE DISCHARGE FROM ARMY AND AM AN
ELITE PLAYER FOR YEARS. I HAVE LOST ALL MY LIFE SAVING HERE AND TOOK IT WELL. ALWAYS BEING A GENTLEMAN. HE
SAID COME WITH US TG YOUR ROOM AND WE WILL ESCORT YOU TO YOUR CAR. WE ALL THREE WERETOGETHER DURING
ALL CONVERSATIONS AND EVICTING ME FROM ROOM. MR, COLLARD IS AND HAS ALWAYS BEEN A PROFESSIONAL AND HE
KNOWS MR. WATHEN WAS UNFAIR, DISCURTIOUS, UN REASONING, DIDNT ALLOW ME GAS AUTO WHEN I TOLD HIM I
NEEDED IT. SAYING I COULD GET GAS BUT AFTER SAYING THAT TO ME, HE WROTE IN DENIAL OF PROPERTY USE "CHEVRON
AND
GENERAL STORE", HE ALSO KNEW IF I WENT BACK TO IDAHO I WOULD BE ARRESTED ON A CHARGE THAT WAS ILLEGAL BUT
TO HIS LIKING.AND DISLIKED MY PAPER WHICH SHOWED WHY JUDGE DID FALSE ARREST ON ME AND OTHER CRIMES. AND
SAID THIS PAPER IS DISTURBING AND HE DIDN'T LIKE IT EITHER. WANTED TO LOOK IN MY PROFESSIONAL CAMERA TO SEE
WHAT WAS ON IT. AND I DIDN'T HAVE TO BUT I DID. BECAUSE I HAVE NOTHING TO HIDE.JUST BECAUSE PEOPLE ,
INCLUDING MR, WATHEN, FIND MY WRITINGS DESTURBING OR DISTASTEFUL, HOW IN THE WORLD DOES THAT GIVE HIM A
RIGHT TO VIOLATE MY CIVIL RIGHTS JUST AS JUDGE HODGES, SHERIFF RANDY KIDD, ARRESTING OFFICERS (WITH 3
DIFFERENT STORIES ON ARREST TESTIMONY, DENIED LEGAL REPRESENTATION FOR OVER 24 DAYS, DENIED BAIL (ON $500
WITH $169 ON ME AND $1500 IN BANKS IN BURLEY,ID), DENIED CHANGE OF ATTORNEY, DENIED COURTS OWN MENTAL
STABILTY
REPORT (15T ONE, COURTS HAD DONE DAY OF ARREST), DENIED FILING 3RD ONE I HAD DONE IN SLC,UT AND THE 1ST
REPORT.AFTER FINDING OUT, THE COURTS DIDN'T HAVE RECORD OF EITHERPOSITIVE REPORTS THAT PUBLIC DEFENDER
SQUIRES DIDNT INCLUDE IN CONTINUANCE FILING ONE DAY BEFORE COURT ORDERED "PRE TRIAL CONFERANCE WITH
ATTORNEY".

I REQUESTED FAX OF NEW COURT DATE BY "CONNIE CASSIA CO. MAGISTRATE CLERK" AND SHE SAID SHE WOULD. NEVER

DID. WARRANT WAS ISSUED INSTEAD. AND SEALED MY COURT DOCUMENTS 5C I COULDN'T UPDATE THEM (TOLD THIS BUT
DOES NOT KNOW FOR SURE NEEDING LAWYER TO FIND OUT). SO ON THAT PRE-TRIAL CONFERANCE I WAS TO BE
COMMITTED TO MENTAL
INSTITUTION AND LEAGALLY DEAMED " NOT COMPETENT" PROTECTING JUDGE HODGE AND OTHERS FROM LEGAL
PROSECUTION.I ALSO TOLD MR. WATHEN THAT I AM A US CITIZEN JUST LIKE HIM AND NO ONE HAS THE RIGHT TO DO THIS
TO ANY CITIZEN OF THE UNITED STATES. I SAW ON MY PAPER RETURNED TO ME FROM MR. WATHEN, MY SOCIAL SECURTY



NUMBER AND DATE OF BIRTH. SO HE KNEW 1 HAD A PERFECT RECORD BEFORE JUNE 13, 2011 ARREST IN FRONT OF CASSIA

CO. SHERIFF'S OFFICE.
I ALSO BELIEVE HE SECURITY CHIEF JUSTIN WATHEN DID WORK THERE.

I SWEAR THE STATEMENTS ABOVE ARE TRUTHFUL AND DO S0
UNDER OATH TO GOD AND MAN.

JONATHAN L. PETERSON

1232 OAKLEY AVE.
BURLEY, ID 83318
208-431-1202 ph
ss# 587-86-5008

signe;,c-)l.... Z ............. e I, Q,/a 25,20/

CACTUS PETES CHIEF OF SECURITY JULY 22, 2011 JUSTIN WATHEN. HE FILED A TRESSPASS ON ME AND MADE ME LEAVE
ROOM, DENIED ME GASOLINE PRIVILEDGES AT THE ONLY GAS STATION WITHIN 60 MILES IN NEVADA. HE STATING I
SHOULD GO TO TWIN FALLS. ASSISTING HIM WAS TODAYS CHIEF OF SECURITY, A GENTLEMAN, WHO T HAVE VISITED WITH
MANY YEARS IS JULY 23, 2011 CACTUS PETES SECURITY CHIEF RICK COLLARD. HE STATED HE WOULD REPORT ALL OF THE
EVENTS TO SHERRI SOMMES CACTUS PETES G.M. AND JUST WHAT SECURITY CHIEF WATHEN SAID AND DID TO ME.

JUST GOT OFF OF THE PHONE WITH CACTUS PETES GM SHERRI SOMMERS. THE CALL CAME IN ON UNLISTED. BUT I
ASSUME IT WAS HER, KNOWING ALL OF THE DETAIL OF THE TRESSPASS CHARGE AGAINST ME.SHE STATED THAT SECURITY
CHIEF WATHEN ACTED CORRECTLY. AND THAT SHE AGREED WITH HIS TELLING ME I COULD GET GAS WHILE HAND WRITING
IN THAT IF I WENT TO CHEVRON OR GROCERY STORE I WOULD BE ARRESTED. SHE ALSO STATED THAT IF I COMUNICATED
ANY THING ABOUT MY COURT OR ATTORNEY PROBLEMS I WOULD BE PERMANTLY NEVER
ALLOWED BACK ON PROPERTY. SHE STATED SHE AND CACTUS PETES ARE NOT INTERESTED IN MY PERSONAL PROBLEMS.
THIS IS A BUSINESS AND IS ONLY GOING TO PERMIT ITS INTERESTS TO BE PROMOTED ON PROPERTY. ALSO THAT SHE HAD
A COPY OF MY COURT AND OTHER FILED PAPERS WHICH I FAXED IN FRONT OF HER. WHICH I NEVER GAVE PERMISSION.
SHE STATED SHE VIEWED VIDEO EVIDENCE AND I SUPPORTED SECURITY CHIEF WATHEN'S ACTIONS AND OPINIONS. I SAY
BOTH ARE LIARS AND VIDEQ EVIDENCE WILL CONFIRM WHO IS TRUTHFUL. TRESSPASS INTERVIEW WAS PURPOSELY HELD
IN PLACE WITH NO VIDEQ SURVAILANCE BUT SECURITY CHIEF RICK COLLARD, IS HONEST I DONT BELIEVE HE WOULD LIE
FOR ANYONE. NOT EVEN HIS EMPLOYER.

I SWEAR THE ABOVE STATEMENTS ARE TRUE AND CORRECT AND DO SO UNDER OATH TO GOD AND LAW.
JONATHAN L. PETERSON ... JULY 24,2011 YOU SEE NO DATE OR TIME GIVEN OR WITNESSES, AND HAND WRITTEN IN GENERAL
STORE, 8 CHEVRON,

TRESPASS WARNING

Name: e o tana T 10 erfa

As a duly authorized representative of this property, 1 hereby advise you that you arc
trespassing upon this property, as defined by N da Revised 207,200, 1f you
do not leave these prernises immediately, you will be subject to arrest for a misdemeanor.
Your subsequent return to the premises after being duly warned not to return, will subject
you 1o immediate axrest for trespassing. This trespass warning applies to all Cactus
Fetes properties, isclnding the HorseShu Casino/Hotel, fomeel P00, & Cedln

Do you understand the statepnent I have just read to you? 4 f\/ﬁ
2 &\ Initials

Signdrure
Warning read by: Wimess Signature:
Date: Time:_

Suhbject’s addregs: | IS 54\51-2\’1 ﬁ‘)e-

City: Emg|$¥ Stae; _ T D Zip Code: _REZIE

D.O.B. Fé%gg [-4 Hi: 5 L WL SRS Hair: wa:s: c;:@--\
Drfvers License Nurmber: 5 ¥ 207 Po T State of issue: T {fgnas  Exp:
Arrested? Y ® Charge:

How did subject depart?  \J ghale |

Reason for respass: _ CAndrttoapde  Detna tnr—

Trespass authority Signature: ﬁﬁ%;

90 Day Indefinite - Qther Explration Date:_~ o
SECURITY CHIEF JUSTIN WATHEN, ASSISTED BY SECURITYCHIEF RICK COLLARD (BY CACTUS PETES PHONE NUMBER MR. RICK COLLARD CONFTRMED TT WAS HE AS ASSTSTED MR. WATHEN,
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TRESPASS WARNING

Name: : Gﬂﬂ}\’\ﬂv\ ?ﬂé:} e\'gb"'\

As a duly authorized representative of this property, | hereby advise you that you are
trespassing upon this property, as defined by Nevada Revised Statutes 207.200. If you
do not leave these premises immediately, you will be subject to arrest for a misdemeanor.
Your subsequent return to the premises after being duly warned not to return, will subject
you to immediate arrest for trespassing. This trespass warning applies to all Cactus
Petes properties, including the HorseShu Casino/Hotel. ([ oncel $HofQ, ¢ e

Do you understand the stateghent [ have just read to you? A /\/JO
/\/ /jé\ Initials
A

Signfture
Waming read by: Witness Signature:
Date: Time:

Subject’s address: \9“- 3 64 | & l&y’; ﬁ-Uﬁ—
City: amr \ < State: 1= D Zip Code: 935!2

D.0O.B. yd’&_?_‘ Zs 4 Ht: S A Wt: 21§ Hair: Q&L Eyes: C;: 2w
Drivers License Number: S, K 307 80 gl State of issue: L Dano_ Exp:
Arrested? Y ® Charge:

How did subject depart? U.e\'\lc e

Reason for trespass: Q\,\Aggjmp\la bewagn—

i
Trespass authority Signature: L i —;'5 = —

90 Day . Indefinite Expiration Date: 7[523’[&“ [2 132 hes
‘-" —Jfﬂl-fg:n. ﬂm!&!&,‘-y-, Q}th}é'fﬁj:

50/{/ “f‘O Sgo‘ﬂﬁﬁ CL%‘F /( Collad (;"'Wi‘é”'\e) weqy witreag %
and /7/6 staledd C(fzﬁhc JMJ‘fm Weathew b S)MJ‘V/A:%J/DM /Fm%om[

) Wk 7
T/"é—j Oﬂﬂﬁt}¥ R’L [&a'ﬂ%{v’ fﬁ%ﬁm& ’1‘:—4"]0 Jé]haﬁ"jt_.”




